

Sr. No. 8
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 195/2024

Abdul Majeed Gupkari ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

Vs.

Shahzada Akhter & Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Ms Anjum Ara, Adv. for 1 and 4
None for 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE
ORDER
08.04.2025

None for respondent No. 2 despite service, await his appearance.

As per report of the Registry dated 23rd August 2024, respondent No. 3 has left without instructions.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time to file fresh particulars of respondent No. 3, whereafter respondent No. 3 be served afresh.

List on 28th May 2025.

Meanwhile, send for the scanned copy of the trial court record.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.04.2025
Altaf