

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 195/2024
CM(3514/2024)

ABDUL MAJEED GUPKARI(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate

Vs.

SHAHZADA AKHTER AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

04.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No. 3 has passed away, however, his brothers and sisters are already party respondents in the instant case.
2. List on 29.09.2025.
3. Interim direction dated 20.06.2024 shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

04.08.2025

"Adil Ismail"