

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 195/2024 CM(3514/2024)

ABDUL MAJEED GUPKARI (SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate

Vs.

SHAHZADA AKHTER AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

29.09.2025

1. In terms of statement made by learned counsel for the petitioner on 04.08.2025, respondent No. 3 is deleted from the array of respondents.
2. Registry is directed to update the memo of parties.
3. Respondents are directed to file reply by or before next date of hearing.
4. List on 21.11.2025.
5. Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

29.09.2025

“Adil Ismail”