

10
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 195/2024 CM(3514/2024)

Abdul Majeed Gupkari.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

V/s

Shahzada Akhter and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Laila Khalid, Adv for 1 & 4.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
21.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file response.

Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.

List on 16-02-2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

It is made clear that this Court vide interim order dated 20-06-2024 has only stayed the operation of impugned order dated 25-01-2024 and has not stayed the proceedings before the Trial Court. Therefore, trial court is at liberty to proceed ahead in the matter.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21.11.2025
Sarvar