

S. No. 27
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M)/195/2024
CM/3514/2024

ABDUL MAJEED GUPKARI

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate.

Vs.

SHAHZADA AKHTER AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Laila Khaliid, Advocate for R-1 & 4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

Ms. Laila Khalid, Advocate, while appearing for respondents No. 1 & 4, seeks further time for filing of Power of Attorney and reply/objections on their behalf. The same be filed within two weeks.

List on **06.07.2026**.

There is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 2, though duly served. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No. 3 had expired after the filing of this petition, and the petitioner shall be at liberty to lay motion for bringing on record legal heirs of respondent No. 3.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.04.2026
"Hilal"