

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 195/2024 CM(3514/2024)

ABDUL MAJEED GUPKARI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate

Vs.

SHAHZADA AKHTER AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sabreen, Advocate for R- 1 & 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no need for laying a motion for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No. 3, as respondent No. 3 was unmarried and his siblings are already on record. His statement is taken on record.
2. Registry is directed to permit the learned counsel for the parties to peruse the record.
3. List on 02.09.2026.
4. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.07.2026

"Adil Ismail"