

S. No.12
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M)/195/2024
CM/3514/2024

ABDUL MAJEED GUPKAR Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Uzair Shah, Advocate vice
Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate.

Vs.

SHAHZADA AKHTER AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Laila Khalid, Advocate.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

02.09.2026

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner for the reason
that appearing counsel is not available.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **11.11.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date
of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.09.2026
"Hilal"